
1

West Hancock Community 

School District
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Budget Presentation
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West Hancock Community Schools

Fund Spending / 2020-21

General

75.13%

PERL

0.30%PPEL

2.43%

Debt Services

3.21%

Management

4.62%

Capital Projects

7.87%

Hotlunch

3.24%

Activity

2.23%

Trust

0.01%
Self Funding

0.96%
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West Hancock Community Schools

Where Funds Go (GF) - Area       2020-21

 

Health Serv

0.83%

Improv. Of Instr.

5.51%

Library Serv

0.33%

Board of Education

0.69%

Guidance Serv

0.27%
AEA Flowthrough

3.64%

Transportation

3.21%

Op. and Maint of 

Plant

8.89%

Administration

8.92%

Instruction

67.71%
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West Hancock Community Schools

Where Funds Go (GF) – Type        2020-21

 

Salaries

57.65%

Property

2.30%

Misc/Other

3.78%

Employee Benefits

19.43%

Purchased Services

11.18%

Supplies

5.66%
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West Hancock Community Schools

Taxing AND Spending Authority
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West Hancock Community Schools

Taxing AND Spending Authority
Enrollment

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

20

03-

04

20

04-

05

20

05-

06

20

06-

07

20

07-

08

20

08-

09

20

09-

10

20

10-

11

20

11-

12

20

12-

13

20

13-

14

20

14-

15

20

15-

16

20

16-

17

20

17-

18

20

18-

19

20

19-

20

20

20-

21

20

21-

22

20

22-

23

Resident St. Open Out Tuition Out Shared PSEO

Estimate



8

West Hancock Community Schools

Open Enrollment
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West Hancock Community Schools

English Language Learners (Weighting)
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West Hancock Community Schools

Spending Authority

Unspent Balance

Each year our district’s maximum 
spending is set.  Unspent balance is 

the difference between what we 
spent and what we could have 

spent!
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West Hancock Community Schools

Spending Authority & Unspent Balance

Relationship between spending 

authority and unspent balance is very 

direct!

Total spending authority

Minus actual spending

Equals unspent balance
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West Hancock Community Schools

Spending Authority & Unspent Balance
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Up to Date Unspent Authorized Budget Projections
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West Hancock Community Schools

Unspent Balance Ratio
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West Hancock Community Schools

Cash, Revenue, Expenditures, & Balance
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West Hancock Community Schools

Solvency

UNRESERVED GENERAL FUND 
BALANCE

AT THE END OF THE YEAR, WHEN ALL 
BILLS THAT ARE OWED ARE PAID AND 
ALL REVENUES DUE ARE RECEIVED, 
WHAT WOULD BE THE DISTRICT'S FUNDS 
NOT COMMITTED.

 IF THE SCHOOL CLOSED ……..
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West Hancock Community Schools

Solvency - Unreserved Fund Balance
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West Hancock Community Schools

Solvency

Solvency Ratio

Relationship of unreserved fund balance to total 

revenue.

Unreserved Fund Balance

Revenue Total for the Year
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West Hancock Community Schools

Solvency

Solvency Ratio Target Range

-15.0%
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20.0%

Target Range 5%-10%

Acceptable Range 0%-5%

Concern Range 0%--3%

Alarm Range -5%--10%
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West Hancock Community Schools

Solvency Ratio
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West Hancock Community Schools
Determining Property Tax
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West Hancock Community Schools

Determining Property Tax

General Fund Property Tax Rate
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General Fund Property Tax Rate 2021-22
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West Hancock Community Schools
Other Property Tax
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West Hancock Community Schools
Other Property Tax

Management Fund Rate
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West Hancock Community Schools
Other Property Tax
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West Hancock Community Schools
Other Property Tax

Board PPEL Tax Rate
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West Hancock Community Schools
Other Property Tax
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West Hancock Community Schools
Other Property Tax

Voted PPEL Tax Rate
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West Hancock Community Schools
Other Property Tax
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West Hancock Community Schools
Other Property Tax

PERL Tax Rate
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West Hancock Community Schools
Other Property Tax

Debt Service Tax Dollars
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West Hancock Community Schools
Other Property Tax

Debt Service Tax Rate
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West Hancock Community Schools
Property Tax
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West Hancock Community Schools
Property Tax

Tax Rates
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Over-All Property Tax Rate 2021-22
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